• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Chip Beads
For signal line
MMZ series
Type:
Issue date:
MMZ0402 0402[01005 inch]*
MMZ0603 0603[0201 inch]
MMZ1005 1005[0402 inch]
MMZ1608 1608[0603 inch]
MMZ2012 2012[0805 inch]
MMZ0603-E 0603[0201 inch]
MMZ1005-E 1005[0402 inch]
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
March 2013
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/28)

Test temperature: 25±10°C
Conformity to RoHS Directive
MMZ 0402 S 121 C T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Operating temperature range –55 to +125°C
Storage temperature range –55 to +125°C(After mount)
Packaging style Quantity
Taping 20000 pieces/reel
Part No.
Impedance
( )[100MHz]
DC resistance
( )max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
MMZ0402S100C 10±5 0.10 500
MMZ0402S700C 70±25% 0.45 260
MMZ0402S121C 120±25% 0.70 210
MMZ0402S151C 150±25% 0.70 200
0.
2±
0.
02

60 to 120s
Soldering
30 to 60s
230˚C
250 to 260˚C
180˚C
150˚C
Time(s)
Part No.
Impedance
( )[100MHz]
DC resistance
()max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
MMZ0603S100C 10±5 0.09 500
MMZ0603S800C 80±25% 0.30 200
MMZ0603S121C 120±25% 0.45 200
MMZ0603S241C 240±25% 0.57 200
MMZ0603S471C 470±25% 1.30 100
MMZ0603S601C 600±25% 1.45 100
MMZ0603S102H 1000±25% 1.25 200
MMZ0603Y750C 75±25% 0.35 300
MMZ0603Y121C 120±25% 0.39 200
MMZ0603Y241C 240±25% 0.80 200
MMZ0603Y471C 470±25% 1.40 200
MMZ0603Y601C 600±25% 1.50 200
MMZ0603D330C 33±25% 0.70 200
MMZ0603D470C 47±25% 0.70 200
MMZ0603D560C 56±25% 0.95 100
MMZ0603D800C 80±25% 1.25 100
MMZ0603D121C 120±25% 1.40 100
MMZ0603F100C 10±5 0.50 200
MMZ0603F220C 22±25% 1.00 200
MMZ0603F330C 33±25% 1.30 150
0
200
400
600

60 to 120s
Soldering
30 to 60s
230˚C
250 to 260˚C
180˚C
150˚C
Time(s)
Part No.
Impedance
( )[100MHz]
DC resistance
()max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
MMZ1005B800C 80±25% 0.19 450
MMZ1005B121C 120±25% 0.25 400
MMZ1005B601C 600±25% 0.85 200
MMZ1005S800C 80±25% 0.12 500
MMZ1005S121C 120±25% 0.22 500
MMZ1005S241C 240±25% 0.28 400
MMZ1005S601C 600±25% 0.52 300
MMZ1005S102C 1000±25% 0.75 200
MMZ1005Y400C 40±25% 0.10 550
MMZ1005Y800C 80±25% 0.17 450
MMZ1005Y121C 120±25% 0.18 400
MMZ1005Y241C 240±25% 0.26 300
MMZ1005Y301C 300±25% 0.38 250
MMZ1005Y471C 470±25% 0.47 250
MMZ1005Y601C 600±25% 0.54 250
MMZ1005Y102C 1000±25% 0.70 200
MMZ1005Y152C 1500±25% 1.00 100
MMZ1005D100C 10±5 0.10 500
MMZ1005D220C 22±25% 0.17 400
MMZ1005D330C 33±25% 0.24 400
MMZ1005D680C 68±25% 0.38 400
MMZ1005D121C 120±25% 0.60 350
MMZ1005D241C 240±25% 0.90 200
MMZ1005F330C 33±25% 0.50 200
MMZ1005F470C 47±25% 0.60 100
MMZ1005F560C 56±25% 0.70 100
100001000100101
Frequency(MHz)
Im
pe

Q
D
F
Part No.
Impedance
()
[100MHz]
DC resistance
()max.
Rated
current
(mA)max.
Product’s
thickness
T(mm)
MMZ1608B121C 120±25% 0.15 600 0.6
MMZ1608B221C 220±25% 0.25 500 0.6
MMZ1608B301C 300±25% 0.25 500 0.6
MMZ1608B471C 470±25% 0.30 500 0.6
MMZ1608B601C 600±25% 0.40 500 0.6
MMZ1608B102C 1000±25% 0.60 300 0.8
MMZ1608R150A 15±25% 0.05 1500 0.8
MMZ1608R300A 30±25% 0.05 1500 0.8
MMZ1608R600A 60±25% 0.10 800 0.8
MMZ1608R121A 120±25% 0.18 500 0.8
MMZ1608R301A 300±25% 0.25 500 0.8
MMZ1608R471A 470±25% 0.30 500 0.8
MMZ1608R601A 600±25% 0.40 500 0.8
MMZ1608R102A 1000±25% 0.50 400 0.8
MMZ1608S400A 40±25% 0.10 600 0.8
MMZ1608S800A 80±25% 0.15 500 0.8
MMZ1608S121A 120±25% 0.15 500 0.8
MMZ1608S181A 180±25% 0.20 500 0.8
MMZ1608S221A 220±25% 0.20 500 0.8
MMZ1608S301A 300±25% 0.30 500 0.8
MMZ1608S471A 470±25% 0.30 500 0.8
MMZ1608S601A 600±25% 0.35 500 0.8
MMZ1608S102A 1000±25% 0.50 400 0.8
MMZ1608S202A 2000±25% 0.90 200 0.8
MMZ1608Y150B 15±25% 0.05 1500 0.8
MMZ1608Y300B 30±25% 0.05 1500 0.8
MMZ1608Y600B 60±25% 0.15 500 0.8
MMZ1608Y121B 120±25% 0.20 500 0.8
MMZ1608Y221B 220±25% 0.30 500 0.8
MMZ1608Y301B 300±25% 0.30 500 0.8
MMZ1608Y471B 470±25% 0.35 500 0.8
MMZ1608Y601B 600±25% 0.40 500 0.8
MMZ1608Y751B 750±25% 0.45 500 0.8
MMZ1608Y102B 1000±25% 0.50 400 0.8
MMZ1608Y152B 1500±25% 0.60 300 0.8
MMZ1608A182B 1800±25% 0.80 200 0.8
MMZ1608A222B 2200±25% 0.80 200 0.8
MMZ1608A252B 2500±25% 0.80 200 0.8
MMZ1608Q121B 120±25% 0.30 500 0.8
MMZ1608Q221B 220±25% 0.40 500 0.8
MMZ1608Q331B 330±25% 0.50 400 0.8
MMZ1608Q471B 470±25% 0.70 300 0.8
MMZ1608Q601B 600±25% 0.80 200 0.8
MMZ1608Q102B 1000±25% 1.00 200 0.8
MMZ1608D050C 5±2 0.05 700 0.8
MMZ1608D100C 10±5 0.10 500 0.6
MMZ1608D220C 22±25% 0.20 500 0.6
MMZ1608D500C 50±25% 0.25 500 0.6
MMZ1608D800C 80±25% 0.30 500 0.6
MMZ1608D800B 80±25% 0.30 500 0.8
MMZ1608D121C 120±25% 0.30 400 0.6
MMZ1608D121B 120±25% 0.30 400 0.8
MMZ1608D241C 240±25% 0.60 300 0.8
MMZ1608D301B 300±25% 0.70 300 0.8
MMZ1608F030B 3typ. 0.05 700 0.8
MMZ1608F470B 47±25% 0.40 500 0.8
MMZ1608F750B 75±25% 0.55 300 0.8
MMZ1608F121B 120±25% 0.75 200 0.8
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(14/28)
002-01 / 20130301 / e9412_mmz
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

60 to 120s
Soldering
30 to 60s
230˚C
250 to 260˚C
180˚C
150˚C
Time(s)
Part No.
Impedance
()[100MHz]
DC resistance
()max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
MMZ2012R150A 15±25% 0.05 1500
MMZ2012R300A 30±25% 0.05 1500
MMZ2012R600A 60±25% 0.10 1000
MMZ2012R121A 120±25% 0.12 800
MMZ2012R301A 300±25% 0.15 600
MMZ2012R601A 600±25% 0.20 500
MMZ2012R102A 1000±25% 0.30 500
MMZ2012S400A 40±25% 0.10 1000
MMZ2012S800A 80±25% 0.10 800
MMZ2012S121A 120±25% 0.15 800
MMZ2012S181A 180±25% 0.15 600
MMZ2012S301A 300±25% 0.20 600
MMZ2012S601A 600±25% 0.30 500
MMZ2012S102A 1000±25% 0.35 500
MMZ2012Y150B 15±25% 0.05 1500
MMZ2012Y300B 30±25% 0.05 1500
MMZ2012Y600B 60±25% 0.10 1000
MMZ2012Y121B 120±25% 0.12 800
MMZ2012Y301B 300±25% 0.15 600
MMZ2012Y601B 600±25% 0.20 500
MMZ2012Y102B 1000±25% 0.30 500
MMZ2012Y152B 1500±25% 0.40 500
MMZ2012Y202B 2000±25% 0.50 400
MMZ2012D800B 80±25% 0.30 500
MMZ2012D121B 120±25% 0.30 500
MMZ2012D301B 300±25% 0.50 400
X
Z
R
1 10 100 1000 10000

 Test equipment: E4991A or equivalent
Test tool: 16197 or equivalent
Test temperature: 25±10°C
Conformity to RoHS Directive
MMZ 0603 S 102 E T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Operating temperature range –55 to +125°C
Storage temperature range –55 to +125°C(After mount)
Packaging style Quantity
Taping 15000 pieces/reel
Part No.
Impedance( ) DC resistance
( )max.
Rated current
(mA)max.[100MHz] [1GHz]
MMZ0603S601E 600±25% 1000±40% 1.60 150
MMZ0603S102E 1000±25% 1800±40% 2.60 125
0.
3±
0.
03

cuit board only. Temperature of the iron tip should not exceed
350°C. Soldering time should not exceed 3 seconds.
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING CONDITION
REFLOW SOLDERING
Conformity to RoHS Directive
Operating temperature range –55 to +125°C
Storage temperature range –55 to +125°C(After mount)
Part No.
Impedance( ) DC
resistance
( )max.
Rated
current
(mA)max.
[100MHz] [1GHz]
MMZ1005S601E 600±25% 1000±40% 0.65 300
MMZ1005S102E 1000±25% 1400±40% 1.00 250
MMZ1005S182E 1800±25% 1800±40% 1.50 200
MMZ1005A601E 600±25% 1400±40% 0.80 300
MMZ1005A102E 1000±25% 2000±40% 1.20 250
MMZ1005A152E 1500±25% 2300±40% 1.60 230
MMZ1005A182E 1800±25% 2700±40% 2.10 200
MMZ1005A222E 2200±25% 3000±40% 2.20 150
MMZ1005D121E 120±25% 1000±40% 0.70 300
MMZ1005D221E 220±25% 1700±40% 1.00 250
MMZ1005F470E 47±25% 800±40% 0.70 300
MMZ1005F750E 75±25% 1500±40% 1.00 250
MMZ1005F121E 120±25% 2300±40% 1.50 200
0.1min.
0.
5
±0